

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 211 of 2025 with
MC(W.P. (C)) No. 196 of 2025**

Achanbigei Mayai Leikai Imoinu Weavers
Cooperative Society Ltd. and 4 Ors.

... Petitioners

- Versus -

Union of India and 3 Ors.

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

25.04.2025

Mr. S. Vijanand Sharma, learned Sr. PCCG for the respondents prays for 3(three) weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on behalf of the Respondent nos. 1 & 2.

Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel for the petitioners has no objection.

List these cases on 03.06.2025.

JUDGE

Thoiba